TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAGE SOFTWARE HEALTHCARE, INC.		09/24/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAGE SOFTWARE HEALTHCARE, LLC	
Street Address:	4301 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 800	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3140653	PRACTICE ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	3432691	RADIOLOGY NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	2710136	ULTIA
Registration Number:	2914761	THE ULTIMATE IN INFORMATION ACCESS
Registration Number:	2683136	SOLION
Registration Number:	2717932	ULTIA
Registration Number:	2684444	I
Registration Number:	2684443	INTERGY
Registration Number:	2684442	I INTERGY
Registration Number:	2675503	DIMDX
Registration Number:	2497830	
Registration Number:	2729510	OMNIDOC
Registration Number:	2448356	OMNICHART
Registration Number:	2686912	INTERGY

REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0497

Registration Number:	2356165	MMCLIENT
Registration Number:	2350869	MMWIN
Registration Number:	2849965	HEALTH PRO
Registration Number:	2801651	HEALTHPRO
Registration Number:	2240255	PCN
Registration Number:	1954497	SOLION
Registration Number:	1456192	CHIROMAC
Registration Number:	1477981	PCN
Registration Number:	1553196	PHYSICIAN COMPUTER NETWORK
Registration Number:	1477980	PCN
Registration Number:	1441929	JUST ASK
Registration Number:	1423726	CADOL
Registration Number:	1423725	MENDS
Registration Number:	1440471	MACHEALTH SERIES
Registration Number:	1459000	MEDIMAC
Registration Number:	1309741	THE MEDICAL MANAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (770)717-6481

 Phone:
 (949) 753-1222

 Email:
 ipfilings@sage.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Chanette Armstrong - Sage Software, Inc.

Address Line 1: 6561 Irvine Center Drive

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHD CONVER INC TO LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chanette Armstrong
Signature:	/chanette armstrong/
Date:	10/18/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Conversion SHD Inc. to SHD LLC DE 2009-09-24#page1.tif source=Conversion SHD Inc. to SHD LLC DE 2009-09-24#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0498

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:25 AM 09/28/2009 FILED 11:25 AM 09/28/2009 SRV 090888609 - 2639856 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Sage Software Healthcare, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") hereby certifies:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.

THIRD: The date the Corporation first formed is July 10, 1996.

FOURTH: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Sage Software Healthcare, Inc.

FIFTH: The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Sage Software Healthcare, LLC.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Conversion will be effective at 6:00 P.M. P.S.T on September 30, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on this 2 4^{r4} day of September, 2009.

Jeanne Walters Authorized Person

39233

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:25 AM 09/28/2009 FILED 11:25 AM 09/28/2009 SRV 090888609 - 2639856 FILE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is Sage Software Healthcare,

LLC.

SECOND:

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711

Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808.

The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service

Company,

THIRD:

Sage Software Healthcare, LLC was formed as the result of a conversion

of Sage Software Healthcare, Inc., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. Sage Software Healthcare, LLC constitutes the continuation of the existence of the converted entity in the form of a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH:

This Certificate of Formation will be effective at 6:00 P.M. P.S.T on

September 30, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of

Formation on this 24% day of September, 2009.

Jeanne Walters

Authorized Person

39233

RECORDED: 10/18/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0500